THE CLUB AT TAMARACK

Schedule of Dues, Fees and Charges

January 2024
Membership Dues
Membership Category Monthly Dues
Sports $299
Full Golf $499
Non-Resident Full Golf $999
Vertical Family Membership Add-On $30,000 Deposit

$200 / month additional Dues

Golf Fees
Green Fees 18 Holes 9 Holes
Non-Member Adult S99 $49
Non-Member Junior (17 and under) $69 S35
Accompanied Guest Adult S$79 $39
Accompanied Guest Junior $59 $29

Cart and Trail Fees

Cart Fee $29 $19
Annual Trail Fee (private cart) $300

Seasonal Rental Osprey Meadows Golf Cart ~ $500

Bag Rental $40 $30
Bag Storage (Annual Fee) $125

Use of Practice Range, including balls $15/hour*

Other Fees

Membership Card Replacement Fee $10

Houseguest Card Fee S5/day, $25/week
Lease Designation Fee $100

Eligibility Fee $10,000

* Included with Osprey Meadows Golf-Add-On and Full Golf Membership.



Additional Benefits and Discounts

Ski
Day ski ticket guests 15%
Locker 15%
Rentals 15%
Marina
Boat Slips 15%
Mooring Buoy 15%
Boat Rentals - Club boats and regular fleet 15%
Seasonal Boat Storage (Lot or Covered if available) 15%
Launching 15%
Boat Wash 15%
Other Equipment Rentals 15%

Spa at Tamarack

Treatments 15%
Lodging

Discount for you, friends, or Family 15%

Max Nights per year 7

Other Activities

Zip-line tours 15%
White water rafting 15%
Boat rentals 15%
Golf cart rentals 15%
Bike rentals 15%

Dining, Catering, and Retail

Food and Beverage 15%
Alcohol 15%
Retail 15%
At home catering 15%
Resort Shuttle Service to/from Boise Airport 15%, subject to availability

Al dues, fees and charges are subject to change from time to time and to all applicable Federal, State and 1ocal taxes.



